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Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts, Secretary
Missouri Public Service Commission MAR 0 1 2004
P. 0. Box 360 o
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 Mjssour PUbhgion

Service COMMIS
Re:  Case No. GO-2004-0242
- ISRS Compliance Tariff Sheet

Dear Mr. Roberts:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter, please find three copies of the
following tariff sheet:

PSC Mo. No. 1, 1* Revised Sheet No. 10, Canceling Original Sheet No. 10

The purpose of this tariff filing is to comply with a Commission Order dated February 26,
2004 authorizing MGE to establish an infrastructure system replacement surcharge (ISRS)
sufficient to recover appropriate annual pre-tax revenue of $3,072,903.

Please see that this filing is brought to the attention of the appropriate Commission
personnel. A copy of this filing is being provided to parties of record. If there are any questions,
please direct them to me at the above number. I thank you in advance for your cooperation in
this matter.

Sincerely,

W.R. Eng
WRE/da
Enclosure
cc: PSC General Counsel

Office of the General Counsel



P.S.C. MO. No. 1 First Revised SHEET No. 10

Canceling QOriginal SHEET No. 10

Missouri Gas Energy,

a Division of Southern Union Company For: All Missouri Service Areas

INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT SURCHARGE (ISRS)

Description: Rate ISRS is designed to recover the costs associated with the Company’s
eligible infrastructure reptacements in accordance with the provisions of
sections 393.1009, 393.1012 and 393.1015 RSMo.

Applicability:Rate ISRS is applicable to each customer biling for service during the
effectiveness of the ISRS rate element.

ISRS Rate Element: In addition to the other charges provided for in the Company’s tariff,
a monthly ISRS Rate Element shall be added to each bill for service on and
after the effective date of the ISRS rate. The amount of the ISRS Rate
Element, by customer class, is as follows:

Residential $0.47 per month
Small General Service $0.63 per month
Large General Service $3.85 per month
Large Volume Service $18.95 per month
Whiteman Air Force Base $18.95 per month
Intrastate Transportation Service $18.95 per month
CNG for use as a fuel in vehicles $0.63 per month
DATE QF ISSUE March 1 2004 DATE EFFECTIVE  Apiril 1 2004
month  day year month day vyear

ISSUED BY___Robert J. Hack Vice President, Pricing and Regulatory Affairs

Missouri Gas Energy
Kansas City, MO. 64111




